LSUHSC nVision Reports Catalog

Business Unit: LSUNO

Report Description: AP Detail for New Orleans
2-tier Layout: AP Detail.xnv

Web Layout: W AP Detail.xnv
2-tier Report Request: APDET
Web Report Request: W_APDET
Dashboard Page/Button: LSUNO/AP Detail
nVision Scope: N/A

Report As of Date: Default from Business Unit
This report provides Accounts Payable details for accounts greater than account 230000. The report uses the AJ_AP_VOUCHER query as the basis and prompts on deptid, fund code, program code, class field, project id, accounting period and fiscal year. The query is written against the VOUCHER, VCHR_ACCTG_LN, and VENDOR tables. The fields included in the query are: voucher id, account, department, amount, vendor name, accounting date, voucher line description, purchase order id, journal id, journal date, vendor setid, accounting period, fund code, program code, class field, project id, fiscal year and posting date. The query is built to specifically pull data for LSUNO, LSUNA, and LSUNE business units.  The web based nvision report uses the WAJ_AP_VOUCHER query. The ZZNVISIONPROMPT table is joined in to the other tables to enable the web based prompting. The prompt criteria are modified to an expression for use on the web. 

Report Example:
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Deptid  Fund | Program

1052000 113

Acct
521100
521100
521100
521100
521100
521110
521110
521200
521200
521200
521200
521200
521200
521200
521200

20001

Jm
TV1052000K812 DELORGE
TAI052000K145 SUMMIT
TAI052000K044 LA DIS
TV1052000K858 DELORGE
TV1052000K147 LA DISAB
TV1052000K858 DELORGE
TV1052000K812 DELORGE
TV1052000KB41 BLANCO
TV1052000K862 DELORGE
TV1052000K857 DELORGE
TV1052000K868 STRICKLIN
TV1052000K866 JAMES
TV1052000K864 JAMES
TV1052000K880 JAMES
TVI05200KE61 FRAZIER

e Descr

Class
25200

Period

G H I

Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center

Accounts Payable Detail

Project
1052000874
General
Ledger

Line Date | Posting Date _Journal ID
20070910 2007-08-10  APACCRSB08
20070913 20070913 APACCRE535
20070913 20070913 APACCRE535
20070920 2007-09-20  APACCR7674
20070927 2007-09-27  APACCREB%
20070920 2007-09-20  APACCR7674
20070910 2007-09-10  APACCRSB08
20070906 20070905 APACCRS01S
20070920 2007-09-20  APACCR7674
20070920 2007-09-20  APACCR7674
20070920 2007-09-20  APACCR7674
20070920 2007-09-20  APACCR7674
20070920 2007-09-20  APACCR7674
20070925 200709-25  APACCRG269
2007-09-27  2007-09-27  APACCREEI6

J

FY

Voucher ID

00153643
00153835
00153836
00154331
00154621
00154331
00153643
00153493
00154333
00154334
00154318
00154337
00154336
00154480
00154616

2008

PO Vendor
CARRIE DELORGE
LA DISABILITY SUMMIT
LA DISABILITY SUMMIT
CARRIE DELORGE
LA DISABILITY SUMMIT
CARRIE DELORGE
CARRIE DELORGE
MARIA BLANCO
CARRIE DELORGE
CARRIE DELORGE
SARINTHA STRICKLIN
KRISTA JAMES
KRISTA JAMES
KRISTA JAMES
RONI FRAZIER




2-tier Query Fields
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Query Criteria
[image: image3.png]Fields  Citeria | soL | Resuis|

Logical] __Enprossion 1 Operator Expression 2
ABUSNESS_UNIT -Business U equallo =8 BUSINESS_UNIT -Busiess Uni

(BND_|A-VOUCHER 1D -Voucher ID_|squalto {8 VOUCHER_ID - Voucher D

[BND |CVENDOR_ID -Vendor D |squelto =[5 VENDOR_D -Vendor ID

(BND |4 ACCOUNT -Aocunt gestr =] 230000

&ND | SETID -6l cquello |8 VENDOR_SETID -Vendar el

[BND_|ADEPTID -Depatiment_[Ike =T

(BND A FLID_CODE -Fund Code [fke =12

(BND |4, PROGAAM CODE - Progam [fke =15

(BND |4 CLASS FLD -ClssField__[fke <1

(BND A PROJECT 1D -Proet —[ike =1

(BND A ACCOUNTING PERIDD -Aes/fke 3

(BND A FISCAL VEAR -FcalVeur_[Ike =17

[AND (4.BUSINESS_UNIT - Business |equalta ~|LSUND

R [ABUSINESS UNIT -Busiess Ueaualts  =[LSUNE

OF |4BUSINESS_UNIT - Business U equal to. | LSUNA)





Web Criteria WAJ_AP_VOUCHER
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Logical]  Exprossion 1 Operotar Eesressan?
A.BUSINESS_UNIT - Business Ufin list | [LSUND' LSUNE" LSUINA

10 AACCOUNT -Accoun et ] 23000

40— ABUSINESE UNIT - e U equt =1 BUSINESS_UNIT Busivss Ur

ANDAVOUTHER 1D Vo {oqullo = BVOUTHERID -V D

ANDBVENDORID Vendor D lequllo L=l CVENDORID Vendo

40— [6VENDORSETI - vends S cqualo I CSETID - SelD

A0 ABUSINESE UNIT_GL G 6u aqualts =1 D SUSNESS, UNI sk Ut

4D A FISCEL YERR LRE ATAM [equalts =]

4D 8 ACOURITINS_PERISD LK squalto—— =I1

ND A DEPTID LIKE KTRMD.DEPY eanlic 1T





